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OB3175 A history of the Organs of St Paul's Cathedral
Nicholas Plumley and Austin Niland
Positif Press 2001 Oxford ISBN 090689428X 221 pp
Detailed history of the organs in London's iconic St Paul's Cathedral. Fore-
word by Noel Mander. Postscripts by Ian Bell, Curator of the organ, and
John Scott, Organist and director of music at St Paul's Cathedral.
   Softcover Near Fine  £25

OB3154 A New History of the Organ from the Greeks to the Present Day
Peter Williams Faber 1980 London ISBN 571114598 233 pp
Peter Williams' book bases its judgement on surviving documents wher-
ever possible, on his practical experience in playing organs all over Europe
and on his close examination of a great variety of instruments at different
stages of restoration or transformation.
 Near fine copy with near fine dustjacket. Hardcover  £40

OB3147 A Practical Treatise on Organ-Building F E Robertson
Organ Literature Foundation 1973 Braintree MA 361 pp
Facsimile of 1897 edition. Volume 1 contains the text. Volume 2 contains
the plates.     Softcover Very Good £50

OB3146 A Short Account of Organs Built in England Sir John Sutton
Positif Press 1979 Oxford ISBN 9503899293 113 pp
Facsimile of 1847 edition with an introduction by Canon Hilary Davidson.
    Softcover Very Good £10

OB3105 A Student's Guide to the Organ Reginald Whitworth
Musical Opinion 1935  London 91 pp
Brown cloth cover. Previous owner's inscription on ffe.
    Hardcover Very Good £10

OB3124 An Organ for the Sultan Stanley Mayes
Putnam 1956 London  272 pp
The fascinating account of Thomas Dallam's remarkable clock-organ
which as made as present from Queen Eliabeth the First to Sultan Murat
III. Dallam accomapanied the organ and kept a detailed account of the
journey and his encounters. Sadly nothing of the organ now survives. Very
good copy with very good dustjacket.
    Hardcover    Very Good £12
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OB3119 Arp Schnitger, Organ Builder  Peggy Kelley Reinburg
Indiana University Press 1982 Bloomington ISBN 253309271 168 pp
The first comprehensive book in English to chronicle the remarkable
achievements of Arp Schnitger. The book gives an account of organ-build-
ing activity in North Germany and the Netherlands prior to Schnitger.
Specifications are given for twenty-two extant organs, and appendixes
include a glossary of German-English technical terms, complete scalings
for several Schnitger organs, and a chronological listing of all Schnitger
instruments.   Hardcover Very Good £30

OB3182 Aspects of English Organ Pipe Scaling David C Wickens
Positif Press 2004 Oxford ISBN 906894336 191 pp
Detailed analysis of organ pipe scaling in England from the seventeenth
century to the twentieth century with reference to work of some of the
most influential organ builders.  Softcover Near Fine £20

OB3106 Baroque Tricks. Adventures with the Organ Builders
Ralph Downes Positif Press 1983 Oxford ISBN 906894085 244 pp
First edition in very good condition with unclipped dustjacket with some
sunning of the cover. Autobiographical account of the influential designer
of the Royal Festival Hall organ. Hardcover Very Good £50

OB3159 Bishop and Son, Organ Builders Laurence Elvin
The author 1984 Lincoln ISBN 950004952 356 pp
A detailed account of the major London-based business founded by James
Chapman Bishop at the beginning of the 19th century.
    Hardcover Near Fine £50

OB3122 Catechism of the Organ John Hiles
Brewer 1876 London 173 pp
First Edition. An explanation of the structure, and descriptions of the vari-
ous parts of the mechanism - the stop, etc, with hints of the proper man-
ner of playing, and of accompanying the music in divine service; more
especially with reference to the technical management of an organ during
performance. Some spotting of preliminary pages. With 27 illustrations.
Publishers cloth as issued with gilt title to sunned spine.  Some pencil an-
notations to margins at beginning.   Hardcover  Very Good £100

OB3123 Catechism of the Organ. John Hiles
Pitman Hart nd  (c. 1885?) London 173 pp
Fifth edition in poor condition. Book block detached from binding.
Tape repair to spine with part of bookplate (?) with previous own-
ers name on front cover. Reading copy.
     Hardcover Poor £10
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OB3138 Church and Chamber Barrel-Organs. Their Origin, Makers, Music
and Location. A Chapter in English Church Music.
Lyndesay G Langwill and the late Canon Noel Boston
The author 1970 London 125 pp
Second revised and enlarged edition of the 1967 edition published
in 1970. Very good copy with inscription of previous owner on ffep.
Very good dustwrapper. Hardcover Very Good £60

OB3183 Church Organs - their position and construction [facsimile]
Frederick Heathcote Sutton & Canon Hilary Davidson
Positif Press 1998 Oxford ISBN 908894034 83 pp
Facsimile of the third edition (1883) of the influential treatise by
Sutton first published in 1866, with a new introduction by Canon
Hilary Davidson. Dustwrapper in near fine condition.
    Hardcover Near Fine £35

OB3133 English Organ-Cases Andrew Freeman
Mate 1921 London 78 pp
A classic text illustrated with 59 photographs taken by Rev Andrew Free-
man.  Publishers cloth with bumped corners and staining of covers. Con-
tents sound.   Hardcover Good  £35

OB3153 European Musical Instruments in Liverpool Museum
Pauline Rushton National Museums and Galleries on Merseyside
1994 Liverpool  ISBN 906367689 182 pp Many b&w photos
and a colour photo section. Softcover Very Good £15

OB3158 Family Enterprise. The Story of Some North Country Organ Builders
Laurence Elvin The Author 1986 Lincoln ISBN 950004960 172 pp
This book is centred on the Nicholson family of Rochdale but also covers
the origins of Cousans of Lincoln as well as several other less well-known
organ builders.   Hardcover Near Fine £18

OB3174 Fanfare for an Organ-Builder Various Authors
Positif Press 1996 Oxford ISBN906894247 167 pp
A collection of essays presented to Noel Mander to celebrate the sixtieth
anniversary of his commencement in business as an organ-builder.
    Softcover Very Good £15
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OB3137 Father Henry Willis, Organ Builder and his Successors.
W L Sumner Musical Opinion 1955 London 64 pp
Very good copy of a detailed life of one the great organ builders of
the Victorian age. Very good dustjacket with toning to spine. 32
pages of appendices with b&w photos of organs, etc. No inscrip-
tions. Includes an unusual Willis advertising supplement with list of
organs taken from April 1967 issue of Musical Opinion.
    Hardcover Very Good £80

OB3134 Father Smith, otherwise Bernard Schmidt, being an Account of a Sev-
enteenth Century Organ Maker Andrew Freeman and John Rowntree
Positif Press 1977 Oxford ISBN 950389234 238 pp John Rowntree's
1977 updated and enlarged version of Andrew Freeman's classic 1926
edition. Lightly sunned spine of dj. Hardcover Very Good £25

OB3170 Forster and Andrews Their Barrel chamber and Small Church Organs
Laurence Elvin The author 1976 Lincoln ISBN 950004936 140 pp
Inscribed by author. A thorough account of the work of the Hull-based
firm of Forster and Andrews. Softcover Very Good £30

OB3111 How to Build a Small Two-Manual Chamber Pipe Organ H F Milne
The Organ Literature Foundation n.d. Braintree MA 169 pp
Very good facsimile edition of the hard-to-find 1925 original. All 8 fold-out
diagrams are present in this nice tight copy. Sunning to spine.
    Softcover Very Good £60

OB3104 Introduction to the Organ Austin Niland Faber 1968 London ISBN
57198737X 190 pp First edition in near fine condition. Price clipped
dustjacket in near fine condition.  Hardcover Near Fine £15

OB3102 Just a Box of Whistles. Secrets of the Art of Organ Pipe Making
Brian Hirst Front Rank 2001 Thornton Cleveleys ISBN 954969706 49 pp
    Softcover Near fine £10

OB3125 Keyboard Instruments. Studies in Keyboard Organology 1500-1800
Edwin M Ripin (Ed) Dover 1977 New York ISBN 486233634 87 pp
Dover reprint of 1971 edition.  Softcover Very Good £7

OB3128 Making Music on the Organ Peter Hurford
Oxford University Press 1996 Oxford ISBN 198162073 166 pp
Revised edition of 1988 version. Softcover Very Good £10
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OB3184 Modern Organ Building (Third Edition) Walter and Thomas Lewis
William Reeves 1939 London 247 pp
1956 reprint with very good dustwrapper protected with mylar cover. Be-
ing a practical explanation of the whole art of organ construction, with
especial regard to pneumatic action. Including chapters on tuning, voic-
ing, etc. With 76 illustrations. A very good copy of the third edition, with
additional matter and diagrams covering the latest developments in elec-
tric control, unit chest, etc, and organ blowing.
   Hardcover Very Good £35

OB3139 Modern Organ Stops Noel Bonavia-Hunt
Musical Opinion 1923 London  112 pp
A Practical Guide to their nomenclature, construction, voicing and
artistic use, with a glossary of technical terms relating to the sci-
ence of tone-production from organ pipes. Blue cloth with gilt let-
tering on spine. Slight signs of wear. Slight foxing to endpapers,
otherwise contents very good. Previous owner's name on ffep.
    Hardcover Very Good £25

OB3186 Musical Instruments. A list of books and articles in the National
Art Library Victoria and Albert Museum M I Wilson
Victoria and Albert Museum 1976 London 126 pp
Considerably updated, enlarged and revised edition of earlier ver-
sion published in 1971 and 1973 Softcover Very Good £15

OB3172 Organ Arthur Wills
Macdonald 1984 London ISBN 356105121 256 pp
Yehudi Menuhin Music Guide. Good introduction to the organ and
its music by Dr Arthur Wills, Director of music at Ely Cathedral.
    Softcover Very Good £7

OB3155 Organ Building and Design Poul-Gerhard Andersen
George Allen and Unwin 1969  London 359 pp
Translated from Danish by Joanne Curnutt. No dj.
    Hardcover Very Good £20

OB3121 Organ-Building for Amateurs. A Practical Guide for Home Workers
Mark Wicks Ward Lock 1887 London 287 pp First Edition in very
good condition. Nice clean unmarked copy with firm binding. Some
bumping and signs of wear to the covers. Folded colour frontis of
decorated pipes and 14 fold-out plates as called for.  An excellent
copy of this classic text. Hardcover Very Good £150
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OB3109 Organo Pleno Gordon Reynolds
Novello 1970 Sevenoaks 91 pp Humorous anecdotes on the organ
with illustrations by Bernard Hollowood. Very good tight copy.
    Softcover Very Good £25

OB3168 Organs in Britain 1990-1995 John P Rowntree
The author 1996 Newbury ISBN 952848201 166 pp
Details of of about one hundred organs built in Britain from 1990-
1995. Fully illustrated with line drawings and b&w photographs.
    Softcover Very Good £15

OB3181 Organy Oliwskie Roman Wyrobek & Maria Odyniec
Gdnaskie Towarzystwo Naukwe 1967 Gdansk  38 pp
Biblioteka Gdanska. Seria Graficzna Nr 5. B&w photographs of the
large organ in Oliwa Cathedral in Gdansk, with Polish and English
text.     Softcover Very Good £10

OB3169 Orgeln der Gegenwart/ Organs of our time Wolfgand Adelung
Barenreiter 1972 Kassel ISBN 3761800150 280 pp
In German with an English introduction. 176 b&w photographs and
many specifications of organs built in Germany during the 1950s
and 1960s   Softcover Very Good £25

OB3180 Orgeln in Aller Welt/Organs of the World/Orgues du Monde Entier
Walter Haacke Karl Robert 1965 Konigstein im Taunus  117 pp
100pp of b&w plates with legends in German, French and English.
Illustrated dustwrapper in very good condition over card covers.
Very good contents. Die Blauen Bucher.
    Softcover Near Fine £10

OB3110 Practical Organ-Building W E Dickson
Positif Press 1983 Oxford ISBN 906894077 182 pp
Facsimile (not digital print) of second edition published in 1882.
Canon W E Dickson had originally written a series of articles on or-
gan building for the Boy's Own Magazine in 1864 which formed the
basis for his later book. Softcover Near Fine £15

OB3140 Redecouvrir les metiers d'arts. Facture d'orgues. Lutherie
Pierre Pelissero and Francoise Monier Hachette 1977 Paris 224 pp
In French.    Softcover Good    £7
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OB3117 Reform in Organ Building Thomas Casson
William Reeves 1888 London 16 pp
Lecture delivered to the Birmingham and Midland Musical Guild
4th February 1888. Reprinted from The Musical Standard. Tan pa-
per wraps   Softcover Very Good £15

OB3136 Samuel Renn, English Organ Builder Michael Sayer
Phillimore 1974 London ISBN 850330785 133 pp
An excellent study of the work of Samuel Renn. Includes a number
of inked annotations that update information on various organs
and an inserted page of information on an organ exported to Cey-
lon in 1841   Hardcover Very Good £20

OB3127 Small Organs in Holland Gerald Verloop
De Mixtuur 1978 Schagen ISBN 970240017 132 pp
A description of some modern instruments with many b&w photos and
drawings, and specifications. Softcover Very Good   £6

OB3116 The Armley Schulze Organ Kenneth Johnstone
St Bartholomew's Parish Office 1978 Armley 62 pp
A history, description and appreciation of the Edmund Schulze or-
gan in St Batholomew's Church, Armley, Leeds
    Softcover Very Good £15

OB3156 The Art of Organ Building George Ashdown Audsley
Dover 1965 New York  1358 pp  Reprint of 1905 edition in
two volumes. Vg djs.  A nice set but heavy. Please contact me for
postage rates   Hardcover Very Good £35

OB3120 The Big Problem of Small Organs Alan T Kitley
The author 1966 Colchester 110 pp
Slightly quirky look at the design of small organs. Nice tight copy
    Softcover Very Good £15

OB3143 The Box of Whistles. The History and Recent Development of Or-
gan Case Design John Norman
Azure 2007 London ISBN 978902694313 122 pp Lavishly illustrated,
the volume features 250 photographs and line drawings, in colour
and black and white.  Hardcover Near Fine £60

OB3103 The British Organ Cecil Clutton and Austin Niland
Batsford 1963 London 320 pp
Third impression 1967. Nice unmarked copy with dustjacket in
good condition  Hardcover Very Good £10
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OB3112 The Calculation of Organ Pipe Scales from the Middle Ages to the
Mid-Nineteenth Century Christhard Mahrenholz
Positif Press 1975 Oxford ISBN 95389226 88 pp
Translation from the 1968 German original by Andrew Williams.
    Softcover Near Fine £25

OB3135 The Chamber Organ in Britain, 1600-1830 Michael I Wilson
Ashgate 2001 Aldershot ISBN 754601757 275 pp
Second edition of Michael Wilson's classic book. Near fine copy in
near fine dustjacket.  Hardcover Near Fine £100

OB3179 The Christ's Hospital Papers. 1. The Organs and Music Masters
N M Plumley Christ's Hospital 1981 Sawston ISBN 950784303 94 pp
A detailed history of the organs and music masters of Christ's Hos-
pital from its foundation in the 16th century to 20th century.
    Softcover Near Fine    £4

OB3165 The Classical Organ in Britain 1955-1974
John P Rowntree and John F Brennan
Positif Press 1975 Oxford ISBN 950389218 144 pp
Details of classical organs built in Britain from 1955-1974. Fully il-
lustrated with many line drawings and b&w photographs. First Edi-
tion in very good dustjacket. Hardcover Very Good £25

OB3166 The Classical Organ in Britain Volume 2 1975-1978
John P Rowntree and John F Brennan
Positif Press 1979 Oxford ISBN 950389242 152 pp
Details of classical organs built in Britain from 1975-1978. Fully il-
lustrated with many line drawings and b&w photographs. Very
good dustjacket with slight sunning to spine and cover.
    Hardcover Very Good £15

OB3167 The Classical Organ in Britain Volume 3 1979-1990
John P Rowntree and John F Brennan
Positif Press 1993 Oxford ISBN 906894158 208 pp
Details of classical organs built in Britain from 1979-1990. Fully il-
lustrated with line drawings and b&w photographs. Slight sunning
to spine.   Softcover Very Good £10

OB3160 The Contemporary American Organ William H Barnes
Fischer 1956 New York 376 pp Profusely illustrated.  Heavy Book.
    Hardcover Very Good £10
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OB3145 The Early English Organ Builders and Their Work
Edward F Rimbault Willam Reeves nd London 111 pp
From the fifteenth century to the period of the Great Rebellion. An
unwritten chapter in the history of the organ. A lecture delivered
before the College of Organists, November 15, 1864. Reprint dat-
ing from c. 1930  Hardcover Very Good £12

OB3115 The English Chamber Organ Michael Wilson
Cassirer 1968 Oxford  148 pp The history and development of the
English Chamber organ from 1650-1850. First Edition, Dj vgc.
    Hardcover Very Good £12

OB3150 The European Organ 1450-1850 Peter Williams
Batsford 1966 London 336 pp
A magistral account of the development of the European organ. A
nice tight unmarked copy with only a few small tears to the dust-
cover.   Hardcover Very Good £45

OB3141 The History of the English Organ Stephen Bicknell
Cambridge University Press 1998 Cambridge ISBN 521654092 407 pp
Near fine copy of this influential book.
    Softcover Near Fine £40

OB3148 The IAO Millenium Book Paul Hale (Ed)
IAO 2000 Warwick ISBN 095387110X 183 pp
Photos, drawings, cartoons, plans, specifications. Essays by Hoyle,
Norman, Thistlethwaite, Murray, Bicknell, Briggs,  Bowyer and oth-
ers.    Softcover Very Good £6

OB3164 The Instruments of Samuel Green David C Wickens
Macmillan 1987 London ISBN 333427203 209 pp
A detailed description and catalogue of the life and works of the
English organ builder Samuel Green (1740-96), this is an authorita-
tive study, providing the most up-to-date research. Very good
dustjacket with some sunning to spine.
    Hardcover Very Good £45

OB3144 The Life and Work of John Snetzler John Barnes & Martin Renshaw
Scolar 1994 Aldershot ISBN 859679322 352 pp
The first biography of John Snetzler, one of the most important or-
ganbuilders in Britain during the second half of the 18C. Chapters
on his techniques and life. List of known organs.
    Hardcover Near Fine £120
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OB3142 The Making of the Victorian Organ Nicholas Thistlethwaite
Cambridge University Press 1990 Cambridge ISBN 521663644 584 pp
This important 1990 book provides a comprehensive survey of Eng-
lish organ building during the most innovative fifty years in its his-
tory. The book contains valuable sections dealing with business
organisation and workshops, the provision of organs in churches
and chapels, and questions of performance practice. It is richly il-
lustrated with photographs and specially drawn diagrams and in-
cludes an invaluable appendix of organ specifications. This
documentary source book and history is indispensable for all
those, professionals or amateurs, who have an interest in the or-
gan.     Softcover Near Fine £35

OB3178 The Modern British Organ Noel Bonavia-Hunt
Weekes 1950 London  267 pp
New and Revised Edition. A theoretical and practical treatise on
the tone and mechanism of the King of Instruments. Red publish-
er's cloth with gilt titles to front cover and spine. A very nice bright
and tight copy.  Hardcover Very Good £10

OB3114 The Modern Classical Organ Thomas Donahue
McFarland 1991 Jefferson ISBN 899505880 187 pp
Near fine unmarked copy. No dj as issued.
    Hardcover Near Fine £20

OB3151 The Organ W L Sumner
Macdonald 1962 London 544 pp
Third edition, revised and enlarged, of this classic text. A tight clean
copy in a very good dustjacket.  Hardcover Very Good £10

OB3185 The Organ - its History and Construction E J Hopkins and E F Rimbault
Robert Cocks 1870 London 736 pp
A comprehensive treatise on the structure and capabilities of the
organ with specifications and suggestive details for instruments of
all sizes, intended as a handbook for the organist and the amateur.
Preceded by an entirely new history of the organ. Second edition.
With list of subscribers at back. The contents are sound but this
copy has been rebacked with  a later cloth that preserved only the
original gilt emblem on the front board. The spine titles have been
reattached but covered in yellow tape (!). Nonetheless a useful ref-
erence copy. HEAVY BOOK THAT WILL INCUR EXTRA POSTAGE."
     Hardcover Good £40
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OB3176 The Organ - The New Grove Musical Instrument Series
Peter Williams & Barbara Owen
Macmillan 1988 London ISBN  333444469 437 pp
The New Grove Organ draws together in one volume the many ar-
ticles throughout the New Grove Dictionary of Musical Instruments
that relate to the King of Instruments.
    Softcover Very Good £15

OB3157 The Organ Cases and Organs of the Middle Ages and Renaissance
Arthur George Hill
Frits Knuf 1966 Hilversum 259 pp
Bibliotheca Organologica, Vol VI. A long awaited reprint of this fa-
mous book on organ cases. This book is a faithful and complete re-
production of the original, with a new introduction, some
corrections and notes by W L Sumner. The First and Second series
originally published in 1883 and 1891 in elephant folio format are
reduced in size for this facsimile edition which is in one volume,
repaginated with a full index by location.  All in all, a handsome vol-
ume. Very good dustjacket.  Hardcover Very Good £200

OB3118 The Organ Handbook. Structure, Design, Maintenance, History
and Function of the Organ Hans Klotz
Concordia 1969 London ISBN 570013062 225 pp
Translation of 7th edition.  Index, bibliography and one fold-out
section of a three-manual organ. Sunned spine of dustjacket. Very
good tight unmarked copy. Hardcover Very Good £10

OB3107 The Organ of the Twentieth Century George Ashdown Audsley
Dover 1970 New York  ISBN 486225291 519 pp
Facsimile of 1917 edition. HEAVY BOOK THAT WILL INCUR EXTRA
POSTAGE    Softcover Very Good   £6

OB3101 The Organ Today Herbert Norman and H John Norman
Barrie and Rockliff 1967 London 212 pp
Very Good. Dust Jacket Condition: Very Good. Second impression
1967.    Hardcover Very Good £10
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OB3161 The Organ Yearbook (Vol III, 1972) Peter Williams (Ed)
Frits Knuf 1972 Amsterdam 118 pp
A journal for the players & historians of historic instruments. Arti-
cles on: J S Bach's Coberto arrangements for Organ (H-J Schulze)
Handel's Organ Concertos (R Fiske) Jurgen Ahrend & Gerhard
Brunzema (U Pape) Portable organs in Poland (J Golos) The organs
of Ivan Juraj Eisl in Croatia (L Sabanne light of North America's Old-
est  Instruments: Mexico (J T Fesperman & D W Hinshaw) London
Organ Recitals (W H Wheeler) Cavaille Coll and some experiments
on organ pipes (G Huybens) A Dutch Harpsichord Inventory of 1759
(P Williams). Includes facsimile of the organ of the Church of the
Jesuits in Paris.  Softcover Very Good £10

OB3162 The Organ Yearbook (Vol VII, 1976) Peter Williams (Ed)
Frits Knuf 1976 Amsterdam 192 pp
A journal for the players & historians of historic instruments. Arti-
cles on: The Positive of Lorenzo da Pavia (M Teilla) The restoration
of historic orans in Portugal (L A Esteves Pereira) The Heraldic Or-
gan (M Sayer) Copies of J S Bach by Walther and Krebs (S Daw) A
criterion for manual changes in the organ works of Bach (J Klop-
pers) The Wagner organ in Trondheim Cathedral (B F Boysen) A
Spanish registration list of 1789 (G A C de Graaf) Industrialized or-
gan building (M Sayer) E pur si muove - English oran building 1820-
1851 (N Thistlethwaite) Organs in redundant churches of the
Church of England (J H Bowles) Das Musikinstrumenten-Museum
der Karl-Marx-Universitat zu Leipzig (H Zeraschi).  Includes facsimi-
le of the organ at the west end of St Sulpice in Paris
    Softcover Very Good £10

OB3163 The Organ Yearbook (Vol VIII, 1977) Peter Williams (Ed)
Frits Knuf 1977 Amsterdam 108 pp
A journal for the players & historians of historic instruments. Arti-
cles on: Gabrieli and the organ (E Selfridge-Field) Franz Tunder (F
Hudson) Historical notes on Spanish facade trumpets (J Wyly) Jo-
hann Andreas Stein's Melodica (E M Ripin) Zur Frage der Tonor-
dung bei der Restaurierung alter Orgel (H Kelletat) New directions
in organ building reflected in the history of Metzler und Sohne (D
Kinsella)   Softcover Very Good £10
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OB3108 The Organ, its Tonal Structure and Registration
Cecil Clutton and George Dixon
Grenville 1950 London 172 pp
Thoughts on organs before the advent of the neo-classical organ
building. Very Good with dustjacket in very good condition.
    Hardcover Very Good £20

OB3173 The Organs of Britain - An Appreciation and Gazetteer
John Norman
David & Charles 1984 Newton Abbot ISBN 715383132 330 pp
Authoritative and readable, John Norman explains the organ from
first principles, assuming that the reader has no prior knowledge of
the instrument. Includes a fully illustrated national gazetteer. Dust-
jacket in very good condition.
    Hardcover Very Good £30

OB3131 The Organs of Cambridge Nicholas Thistlethwaite
Positif Press 1983 Oxford ISBN 906894042 120 pp
An illustrated guide to the organs of the University and City of
Cambridge   Softcover Very Good £8

OB3132 The Organs of Cambridge Nicholas Thistlethwaite
Positif Press 2008 Oxford ISBN 9780000000000 152 pp
An updated  illustrated guide to the organs of the University and
City of Cambridge  Softcover Very Good £12

OB3129 The Organs of Oxford  Robert Pacey
Positif Press 1980 Oxford ISBN 906894018 112 pp
An illustrated guide to the organs of the University and City of Ox-
ford    Softcover Very Good £10

OB3130 The Organs of Oxford Robert Pacey and Michael Popkin
Positif Press 1997 Oxford ISBN 908894255 144 pp
An updated illustrated guide to the organs of the University and
City of Oxford   Softcover Very Good £10

OB3177 The Organs of the City of London from the Restoration to the
Present Nicholas M Plumley
Positif Press 1996 Oxford ISBN 906894069 224 pp
A scholarly and detailed account of the organs of the City of Lon-
don including instruments lost during the Second World War.
    Softcover Very Good £15
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OB3113 The Pedal Organ, its History, Design and Control
Thomas Casson
William Reeves 1905 London 51 pp
Very Good. 1st Edition - second impression 1911. Text of lecture
delivered to the Incorporated Guild of Church Musicians in 1905.
Previous owner's name on inside front cover. Bound with contem-
porary publishers catalogue. Sunned spine.
    Hardcover Very Good £15

OB3100 The Story of the Organ C F Abdy Williams
Walter Scott 1903 London 328 pp
Red embossed cloth with gilt lettering to cover and spine. Teg.
Bumped corners, otherwise in very good condition.
    Hardcover Very Good £13

OB3126 The Well-Tempered Organ Charles A Padgham
Positif Press 1986 Oxford ISBN 906894131 107 pp
Excellent summary and practical information for the use of a range
of keyboard temperaments. Softcover Very Good £25

OB3171 Towards the conservation and restoration of historic organs
James Berrow (Ed)
Church House Publishing 2000 London 9780000000000 182 pp
A record of the 1999 Liverpool conference organised by the British
Institute of Organ Studies, The Council for the Care of Churches
and the Institute of British Organ Building
    Softcover Very Good £8

OB3149 Twenty-One Years of Organ Building Maurice Forsyth-Grant
Positif Press 1987 Oxford ISBN 090689414X 208 pp
The history of the Degens and Rippin Ltd, Grant , Degens and Rip-
pin Ltd and Grant, Degens and Bradbeer Ltd.
    Hardcover Near Fine £50

OB3152 Victoria and Albert Museum. Catalogue of Musical Instruments.
Volume 1. Keyboard Instruments. Howard Schott
HMSO 1985 London ISBN 112903991 148 pp
Many b&w photos   Softcover Very Good £7
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Organ booklets & ephemera
OB3310 A Short History of the Organs at Wells Cathedral  n.a.

The Friends of Wells Cathedral 1951 Wells 24pp
Illustrated booklet in tan covers. First edition Very Good          £5.00

OB3344A Short History of the Organs of Westminster Abbey Douglas Guest
Westminster Abbey 1969 London 20pp
Illustrated booklet Very Good            £6.00

OB3353Boston Parish Church Organ 1589-1924 Gordon A Slater
Wing & Co 1925 Boston  28pp
Illustrated booklet - a short history and description. Very Good£25.00

OB3346Hexham Abbey - The Organ Donald Wright
Peter Robson 1974 Hexham 8pp
Illustrated booklet Very Good            £4.00

OB3315History of the Organs at Malvern Priory Richard Dacey
Friends of Malvern Priory 1979 Malvern  12pp
Illustrated booklet Very Good                           £5.00

OB3334Holy Trinity Church, Sloane Street, London SW1 - A History of the Organ-
Ronald Cayless PCC of Holy Trinity Church 1967 London  23pp
Illustrated booklet Very Good            £6.00

OB3301 King's Lynn Minster - The Organs Christopher Ivory
PCC of St Margaret's King's Lynn c1990 King's Lynn  18pp
Illustrated booklet  Very Good            £3.00

OB3345Music at St Margaret’s Church Oxford Brian Davey
Positif Press 2006 Oxford ISBN 0906894441 48pp
Illustrated booklet Very Good           £6.00

OB3337Organs at Eton N J Thistlethwaite
Provost and Fellows of Eton College 1987 Eton 18pp
Illustrated booklet and supplement Very Good        £8.00

OB3339Organs Past and Present in Durham Cathedral C W Eden
Dean and Chapter of Durham Cathedral 1970 Durham 25pp
Illustrated booklet Very Good         £3.00

OB3330Orgues en Champagne Pierre Vallotton
FFAO 1984 Saint Die 59pp
Illustrated booklet of the first congress of the FFAO in Chalons-sur-
Marne [in French] Very Good       £10.00
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OB3324Specification for the Organ - Victoria Hall Hanley n.a.
n.p. 1980 n.p. 4pp Folded card sheet Very Good £3.00

OB3354St George's Stockport - Rebuilding the Organ Various  authors
St George's Stockport 1981 Stockport 16pp
 Illustrated booklet Very Good   £5.00

OB3312St Mary Hulme - Dedication of the Canon W S Robinson Memorial
together with the blessing of the lights and of the rebuilt organ n.a.
 n.p. 1965 Manchester 16pp Illustrated booklet with some
discolouring of cover Good    £6.00

OB3355 The Organ at St Mary Magdelene, Newark G Allen and R Gillman
Roy Allen 1979 Southwell 17pp
 Illustrated booklet Very Good   £4.00

OB3328The Music and Organs of the Cathedral and Parish Church of Saint
Michael in Coventry David Lepine
Coventry Cathedral Council 1962 Coventry 16pp
 Illustrated booklet Very Good   £5.00

OB3314The new organ at St Mary's Cathedral Newcastle upon Tyne n.a.
 n.p. 2013 n.p. 2pp Folded colour brochure describing the new
organ by Kenneth Tickell Very Good  £3.00

OB3335The Organ - Lancing College Chapel Philip Clements
Ashdown Publishing 1990 Steyning 8pp
Illustrated booklet Very Good   £5.00

OB3305 The Organ - St Peter Mancroft Norwich Kenneth Ryder
 Gallpen Press c1980 Norwich 8pp
 Illustrated booklet Very Good   £3.00

OB3306The Organ - York Minster Francis Jackson
 Friends of York Minster 1974 York 6pp
 Folded card illustrated brochure Very Good  £4.00

OB3320The Organ and Music of Loughborough Baptist Church David Gabe
Loughborough Baptist Church 2012 Loughborough 21pp
 Illustrated booklet. Third edition. Very Good £5.00
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OB3307The Organ in Norwich Cathedral n.a.
n.p. n.d. Norwich 6pp
Folded card illustrated brochure Very Good £4.00

OB3348 The Organ in St Paul's Cathedral  Cecil Clutton
N P Mander Ltd 1977 London 11pp
Illustrated booklet Very Good   £5.00

OB3347The Organ of Barnstaple Parish Church Jack Prowse
Barnstaple Parish Church Organ Appeal Committee 1993 Barnstaple 18pp
Illustrated booklet Very Good   £3.00

OB3336The Organ of Gloucester Cathedral - A story in words, pictures and sound
John Balsdon Willowhayne 2010 East Preston ISBN 9780956608901 66pp
Illustrated booklet with detailed history. Lacks CD VG £10.00

OB3316 The Organs and Organists of Chichester Cathedral
Nicholas Plumley and John Lees Phillimore 1999 Chichester 54pp
Illustrated booklet with detailed history Very Good £7.00

OB3338The Organs and Organists of Ely Cathedral A J Geening
The Abbey Press 1972 Abingdon 18pp
Illustrated booklet Very Good   £8.00

OB3333The Organs and Organists of Exeter Cathedral Betty Matthews
Dean and Chapter of Exeter Cathedral 1970 Exeter 30pp
Illustrated booklet Very Good   £6.00

OB3332The Organs and Organists of Gloucester Cathedral
Michael Gillingham, Ralph Downes, Herbert & John Norman, Brian Frith
John Jennings 1971 Gloucester 67pp
Illustrated booklet with several detailed essays. VG £6.00

OB3343The Organs and Organists of Hereford Cathedral Watkins Shaw
Friends of Hereford Cathedral 1976 Hereford 47pp
Illustrated booklet Very Good   £5.00

OB3351The Organs and Organists of Ludlow Parish Church
Richard Francis and Peter Klein
St Laurence's Parish Church Organ Appeal Committee 1982 Ludlow 90pp
Illustrated booklet - includes supplement describing work carried in 1985
and 1987 and a postcard photo of the organ case VG £10.00

OB3349The Organs and Organists of Salisbury Cathedral Betty Matthews
n.p. 1967 n.p. 20pp Illustrated booklet Very Good £4.00
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OB3350The Organs and Organists of Salisbury Cathedral Betty Matthews
n.p. 1972 n.p. 32pp
 Illustrated booklet - second enlarged edition VG £5.00

OB3325The Organs and Organists of Stoke on Trent Parish Church
Michael Rhodes Dobson 1972 Stoke on Trent 12 pp
Illustrated booklet Very Good   £10.00

OB3352The Organs and Organists of the Cathedral Church of St Patrick
Armagh 1482-1998 Alistair G McCartney Friends of the Cathedral
Church of St Patrick Armagh 1999 Belfast ISBN 0953548201 101pp
Illustrated booklet with detailed history Very Good £15.00

OB3309The Organs and Organists of Wells Cathedral
Roger Bowers, L S Colchester and Anthony Crossland
St Andrews Press at Wells 1974 Wells ISBN 090231129 24pp
Illustrated booklet with detailed history Very Good £4.00

OB3342The Organs and Organists of Wimborne Minster 1408-1972
Betty Matthews Kenneth Mummery 1972 Bournemouth  22pp
Illustrated booklet Very Good   £5.00

OB3304The Organs and Organists of Wimborne Minster from 1408
Betty Matthews Kenneth Mummery c1980 Bournemouth 22pp
Illustrated booklet Very Good   £5.00

OB3317 The Organs and Organists of Winchester Cathedral Betty Matthews
Friends of Winchester Cathedral 1967 Chichester 28pp
Illustrated booklet Very Good   £5.00

OB3318 The Organs and Organists of Winchester Cathedral Betty Matthews
Friends of Winchester Cathedral 1975 Chichester 30pp
Illustrated booklet Very Good   £5.00

OB3326 The Organs in Liverpool Cathedral Noel Rawsthorne
Regent Press 1965 Bootle 16pp
Illustrated booklet. First Edition. Very Good  £10.00

OB3322 The Organs in Tewkesbury Abbey n.a.
n.p. 1980 n.p. 4pp Folded paper sheet with specifications and brief
history Good      £2.00

OB3313The Organs of Blackburn Cathedral John Bertalot
n.p. C1970 n.p. 16pp Illustrated booklet . Very Good £5.00



December 2021

21

OB3331 The Organs of Brecon David Gedge
Colwell and Sons 1974 Brecon 12pp Illustrated booklet VG £15.00

OB3323The Organs of Canterbury Cathedral Toby Huitson
Cathedral Enterprises 2001 Canterbury ISBN 0906211514 25pp
Glossy illustrated booklet Very Good  £5.00

OB3303The Organs of Guildford Cathedral Barry Rose
Rushworth and Dreaper c1970 Liverpool 12pp
 Illustrated booklet Very Good   £4.00

OB3311 The Organs of Leicester Cathedral Simon Headley
Leicester Cathedral2004 Leicester34pp
Illustrated booklet Very Good   £5.00

OB3321 The Organs of Selby Abbey n.a.
n.p. 1976 Selby 10pp Illustrated booklet Very Good £6.00

OB3319The Organs of St Botolph's Church Boston. England n.a.
n.p. 2000 n.p. 8pp Illustrated booklet Very Good £2.00

OB3340 The Organs of St Davids Cathedral Geraint Bowen
St Davids Cathedral 2001 St Davids ISBN 0953397017 40pp
Illustrated booklet with much historical detail VG £10.00

OB3327The Organs of St Peter's Church Bournemouth John Belcher
St Peter's Bournemouth 1977 Bournemouth 15pp
 Illustrated booklet Very Good   £5.00

OB3329The Organs of Tewkesbury Abbey Nicholas M Plumley
Friends of Tewkebury Abbey 2008 Tewkesbury ISBN 9780955888724 48pp
Glossy illustrated booklet with detailed history VG £10.00

OB3308The Organs of Worcester Cathedral Colin Beswick
Dean and Chapter 1967 Worcester 32pp
Illustrated booklet with detailed history. 1975 reprint. VG £5.00

OB3302 The Story of the Organ and Organists of Frome Parish Church
 Colin J Norvall March Press 1991 Frome 48pp
 Illustrated booklet with detailed history. Very Good £10.00

OB3341Winchester Cathedral Organs - One Thousand Years Andrew Parker
Friend of Winchester Cathedral 1994 Winchester ISBN 090334615X 24pp
 Illustrated booklet Very Good   £5.00
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Organ builders’ brochures
Throughout the 20th century British organ builders printed glossy brochures to ad-
vertise their instruments. The brochures often contain information that may not
be available elsewhere, such as details of opening recitals, and sometimes brief
histories of the organ. The brochures in this catalogue are usually in very good
condition with only slight signs of wear or age.

£5 per brochure (+ £2.50 p&p - UK only)
 - additional brochures in the same order are £2.50 each

Notes
1. Brochures which have been indicated as SOLD in previous catalogues may

re-appear in this catalogue as replacement stock has been acquired
2. The date against each entry is usually taken from the brochure or other

sources such as NPOR and in most cases refers to the date of building/re-
building of the organ. Brochures may have been reprinted for several
years after this date.

Grant, Degens & Bradbeer

New Continuo portable organ c1970

Harrison & Harrison

Auckland, Cathedral 1968

Belfast, Cathedral 1907

Bristol, Clifton, All Saints 1952

Croydon, Fairfield Halls  1964

Downpatrick, Down Cathedral 1914

Edinburgh, St Mary's Cathedral 1979

Eton, College 1969

Exeter, Cathedral 1965

Fenham, St Robert 1980

Gloucester, Cathedral 1920

Halifax, Parish Church 1929

Harrow, Speech Room 1955

Lanchester, All Saints RC 1985

London, All Hallows Barking 1957

London, Temple Church 1954

London, Whitelands College Chapel 1947

Oxford, Cathedral 1922

Ripon, Cathedral 1963

Royton, St Paul 1956

St Andrews, Holy Trinity 1966

St Andrews, Scottish Episcopal 1968

Twickenham, St Mary  1996

Wells, Cathedral 1909-1910
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Hill, Norman & Beard

Birchington, Spurgeon's Homes, Chapel
1981

Bridgetown, Nova Scotia, St James c1970

Buxshall’s, Private Chapel 1971

Cambridge, St John's College, Chapel
1956

Cambridge, St John's College, Chapel
1974

Cambridge, Great St Mary’s 1963

Chelmsford, Cathedral 1970

Cookridge, Holy Trinity c. 1964

Drefach, Capel Seion 1966

Dunblane, Cathedral 1957

Dunster, St George 1960

East Budleigh, All Saints  1967

Ellesmere, College, St Oswald's Chapel
1969

Evington, St Denys 1965

Faslane, HMS Neptune 1969

Glasgow, Kings Park 1969

Halifax, Dalhousie University Arts Centre
c 1970

Henlow, RAF Technical College c1970

Leatherhead, Congregational c1970

Little Aston, St Peter 1957

Llandaff, Cathedral 1958

London, Bloomsbury Central Baptist
1964

London Friern Barnet, St James 1969

London, Kingsway, Holy Trinity 1970

London, Royal College of Organists 1967

London, St Mary at Hill 1971

London, Vere St, St Peter 1965

Luton, St Mary 1970

Marlborough, Wilts, College Chapel 1955

Port Hope, Ontario, Trinity College 1965

Ottawa, Ontario, St Matthew 1957

Oxford, Exeter College 1966

Oxford, Magdelen College  1964

Portesham Parish Church 1968

Portsmouth, St Mark 1972

Reading, Royal Berkshire Hospital 1964

St Albans, Exhibition Organ c1969

St Asaph, Cathedral 1966

Stranraer, Old Parish Church 1957

Waterlooville, Baptist Church 1967

Waterlooville, St George 1970

Wednesbury, St Bartholomew c1960

Wheathamptead, St Helen 1969

Winnipeg, Holy Trinity 1962

Kingsgate Davidson
Westerham, Parish Church 1960

N P Mander

Canterbury, Cathedral 1980

London, St Pancras Parish Church 1954

Sheffield, Cathedral c 1969
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Nicholson & Co.

Birmingham, Conservatoire 2017

Bridlington, Priory 2005

Bromyard, St Peter 1978

Christchurch, Priory 2017

Clifton, Chrust Church 1978

Glasgow, Wellington Church 1977

Gosforth,St Nicholas 2000

Oxford, St John c1975

Oxford, St Peter 2003

Slough, Most Holy Redeemer 1969

Solihull, School Chapel Organ 1967

St Edmundsbury Cathedral 1970

Twyning, St Mary 2004

Uppingham, School 2007

Rushworth & Draper

Blackburn, King George’s Hall 1921

Birmingham, Royal Institution for the
Blind 1921

Cartmel, Priory 1980

Colwyn Bay, Penrhos College 1927

Galway, Cathedral  1965

Glan Conway, E Blackburn Esq. 1924

Edinburgh, St Georges West Church
1930

Gordonstoun, School Chapel  1968

- ditto - plus The Michael Kirk (on rear)
1968

Keele, University Chapel 1965

London, Cornhill, St Michael 1925

London, Knightsbridge, St Paul 1923

London, North Audley Street, St Mark
1930

London, Pont St, St Columba 1921

London, West Ealing, St John 1923

London, West Kensington, St Paul's
School, Chapel c.1925

London, Westminster Chapel  1934

Manchester, Middleton St Leonard 1920

Mold , Parish Church 1923

Mold, Parish Church 1973

Oxford, Keble College 1925

Plymouth, St Andrew 1957

Stowe, School Chapel 1921

J W Walker

Ampleforth, Abbey 1961

Antigua, St John's Cathedral c1960

Bowdon, St Mary 1960
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Cambridge, Gonville & Caius, box organ
c 1970

Cambridge. Holy Trinity 1956

Campbelltown NSW, St Peter c1970

Castleford, M N Phipps Esq 1966

Castleford, M N Phipps Esq 1975

Chichester, Cathedral, Chamber Organ

Chigwell, St Winifred 1981

Cork, St Fin Barre c1966

Cuckfield, Holy Trinity 1971

Derby, St Alkmund 1972

Doncaster, Parish Church 1960

Dublin, Pro-Cathedral c1964

Dublin, St Audeon c1960

Dublin, St Bartholomew 1964

Dublin, St Patrick's Cathedral 1963

Dublin, Trinity College c1965

Dunfermline, Abbey 1966

Fenham, St Mary's College c1966

Glasgow, St Mungo Cathedral 1971

Hampstead, University College School
1962

Hampstead, University College School
1980

Hampton Hill, St Francis de Sales 1969

Harrogate, College 1969

Hull, Endsleigh College c1966

Hull, University Middleton Hall 1966

Leeds. Headingley St Michael 1961

Leyland, St Mary RC 1964

London, Bermondsey Holy Trinity 1967

London, City of London School

London, Clerkenwell St Peter

London, Highbury Park St Joan 1963

London, Holloway Sacred Heart Eden
Grove 1961

London, Islington St John 1963

London, Kensington Carmelite Church
1966

London, Kingsland Our Lady and St
Joseph 1964

London, Royal College of Organists,
Chaplin Organ 1965

London, Savoy Queen's Chapel 1965

London, Sussex Gardens St James 1972

London, Westbourne Park Baptist 1962

London, Westminster St Margaret 1977

Manchester, University Whitworth Hall
1962

Manchester, University Whitworth Hall
1969
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Newton Mearns, Parish Church 1965

Osmondthorpe, Corpus Christi 1962

Oxford, Merton College 1968

Paisley, Abbey 1968

Pucklechurch, Shortwood Lodge 1968

Rainham, St Thomas RC 1960

Southall, St Anselm RC 1968

Stockport, School 1972

Stoke-on-Trent, St Peter-ad-Vincula
1972

Streatham, St Leonard 1978

Taunton, King's College 1980

The Walker Continuo, 1968

The Walker Portative c1966

York, St Helen 1959

Henry Willis

Drogheda, St Peter 1937

Edinburgh, Palmerston Place 1961

Edinburgh, St George 1932

Glasgow, Hillhead PC 1930

Hanley, Town Hall 1922

London, All Souls Langham Place 1951

London, King's College 1932

London, Mayfair, Immaculate Concep-
tion 1927

London, St Paul, British Empire Chapel
1960

Recordings of organs by Peter Collins on CD
(the CDs are unopened - usually in original wrappers)

£5 per CD (post free)

Alla Danza - Dance music for
Organ - Margaret Phillips
(1992 Collins organ at Oakham
School)
Regent REGCD114 (1995)

Craftsman’s Art and Music’s
Measure - Graham Eccles (2002
Collins ‘Baroque’ Organ at
Ystym Colwyn Hall)
Dinmore DRD 266 (2015)

Roger Fisher plays Bach on the
Peter Collins Organ at Ystym
Colwyn Hall
OxRes OXCD-74 (1998)

A Trio of Organs Played by
James Parsons (at Ystym Hall),
Dinmore DRD 086 (2006)
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Books published by At the Sign of the Pipe
Offers

A Reluctant Convert: The Life and Times of
G M Holdich: Organ Builder
Rodney Matthews
ISBN 9780956710215 2013 182pp. £20

£15

Six Centuries of Organ Building in Devon
Nigel Browne
ISBN 9780956710222 2015 229pp. £25 £20

John Marsh:  A Most Elegant & Beautiful
Instrument:  The Organ
Martin Renshaw
ISBN 9780956710246  2017   248pp. £20

£15

J S Bach - Clavierubung III - Sei gegrüsset.
David Ponsford - Greyfriars, Edinburgh,
Guild GMCD 7262/3 (2001, 2-CD set £10) Swell, Great & Positive. Michael

Chibbett plays the Collins organ
at Greyfriars, Edinburgh, New
Wave Sound NWS914 (2004)

CDs - continued
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At the Sign of the Pipe ISBN 9780956710260 (November 2018)
 116 pages, paperback, music examples, £12 10

The Toccata and Fugue in D minor BWV 565 has been one of
the most popular pieces in organ recitals for more than a
century. However, the longstanding attribution of this work to
Johann Sebastian Bach has been questioned by many scholars.
Dr Rolf Claus has examined both the historical sources and
scholarly literature and provides a detailed analysis of the
available evidence for the attribution of this iconic work. First
published in 1998, in German, this updated edition includes
recent research in a translation by John Sayer.


